lowa DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES GOVERNOR KiM REYNOLDS
LT. GOVERNOR ADAM GREGG

DIRECTOR KAYLA LYON

October 18, 2022

Victoria Newton

Executive Secretary
Executive Council of lowa
Capitol Building, Room 114
Des Moines, lowa 50319

Dear Ms. Newton:

The lowa DNR is seeking our 1%t and final reimbursement in the amount of $22,462.00 for our costs associated
with the October 29, 2018 flood damage at Big Marsh WMA. An allocation was approved by the Executive
Council in the amount of $12,000.00 at the June 21, 2021 meeting. Actual costs were higher than estimated
when the allocation request was submitted therefore we are requesting an additional $10,462.00. Copies of the
accounting documents paid by the DNR are included along with an IET document to transfer the funds to our
agency. | can be reached at 515.587.7409 should you have questions.

Sincerely,
Digitally si: d by Kara B t
Kara Bryanteiiei e oo

Kara Bryant
Federal Aid Coordinator

CC: Tammy Hollingsworth, Office of Auditor of State

WALLACE BUILDING, 502 E 9™ ST, DES MOINES IA 50319
Phone: 515-725-8200 www.lowaDNR.gov Fax: 515-725-8201



http://www.iowadnr.gov/

Attach supporting documentation
to the back of this form

STATE OF IOWA

IET

IET

INTERNAL VOUCHER DOCUMENT NUMBER
BUDGET FY DATE ACCTG PERIOD TYPE*
(mmlyy)
ACTION SELLING AGENCY NAME SELLING AGENCY INVOICE NUMBER BUYING AGENCY NAME
] 1
TO: SELLER'S INFORMATION
OFFSET REC/CASH ACCT OFFSET LIAB/CASH ACCT DOCUMENT TOTAL
22,462.00
FUND AGCY ORG SUB | APPROPUNIT| ACTV | FUNC | RSRC SUB JOB REP CAT|
Org RSRC
0233 542 0092 2D 0301
. 1
FROM: BUYER'S INFORMATION
LINE [REF DOC|  REFERENCE DOC | REF DOC FUND AGCY | ORG SUB APPROP UNIT | ACTV | FUNC OBJT SUB
TYPE NUMBER LINE ORG OBJT
01
JOB REP CAT | BSACCT | DESCRIPTION D PIF AMOUNT
LINE |[REF DOC|  REFERENCE DOC | REF DOC FUND AGCY | ORG SUB APPROP UNIT | ACTV | FUNC OBJT SUB
TYPE NUMBER LINE ORG OBJT
02
JOB REP CAT | BSACCT | DESCRIPTION D PIF AMOUNT
LINE |[REF DOC|  REFERENCE DOC | REF DOC FUND AGCY | ORG SUB APPROP UNIT | ACTV | FUNC OBJT SUB
TYPE NUMBER LINE OBJT
03
JOB REP CAT | BSACCT | DESCRIPTION D PIF AMOUNT
LINE |[REF DOC|  REFERENCE DOC | REF DOC FUND AGCY | ORG SUB APPROP UNIT | ACTV | FUNC OBJT SUB
TYPE NUMBER LINE OBJT
04
JOB REP CAT | BSACCT | DESCRIPTION D PIF AMOUNT
LINE |[REF DOC|  REFERENCE DOC | REF DOC FUND | AGCY | ORG SUB APPROP UNIT | ACTV | FUNC | OBJT SUB
TYPE NUMBER LINE OBJT
05 |
JOB REP CAT | BSACCT | DESCRIPTION D PIF AMOUNT
LINE |[REF DOC|  REFERENCE DOC | REF DOC FUND AGCY | ORG SUB APPROP UNIT | ACTV | FUNC OBJT SUB
TYPE NUMBER LINE OBJT
06
JOB REP CAT | BSACCT | DESCRIPTION D PIF AMOUNT
DOCUMENT TOTAL -
JEXPLANATION AGENCY CERTIFICATION
October 29, 2018 flood damage at Big Marsh WMA I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE EXPENSES WERE INCURRED AND
THE AMOUNTS ARE CORRECT AND SHOULD BE PAID FROM THE FUNDS
approved at the June 21, 2021 meeting APPROPRIATED BY: CODE OR CHAPTER SECTION(S)
|PREPARED BY PHONE DATE AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
Kara Bryant 515.587.7409 10/18/22
AUDITED BY PAID DATE




Vendor Customer Vendor Customer Doc Doc ID Object Name Account Code Cycle Check Amount
Name CD Date Number
DAVID RYAN 00002144032 GAX 11092122769 [Land Improvement [2023-0598-542-C900-2D-901-9110- |09/27/22|72144724] 21,338.90
CONSTRUCTION LLC
DAVID RYAN 00002144032 GAX|P1110172258 [Land Improvement |2023-0598-542-C900-2D-901-9110- |10/17/22|72177495| 1,123.10

CONSTRUCTION LLC

Sum: 22,462.00




Payment Request

|
i
.
!
!
|

'
i
'
i

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

rage 1 o1

1 PAYMENT REQUEST

-

Est.No.1  Pre-final ENGINEERING and REALTY SERVICES BUREAU |____(Capital Improvement Contract)
_" Project Description & Location: Payable to:  David Ryan Construction
Project No. 20-03-12-04 Request Date: E Water Control Structure Replacement Rebid Address: 3566 236th Ave
Contract Date: 5/13/2022 ! Big Marsh WMA , BUTLER, lowa Decorah, IA 52101
Specified Completion Date: 8/31/2022 {
Work Performed From: 8/22/2022 to 8/31/2022 |
ftem| Fund Description : Unitof|  Unit QUANTITIES AMOUNTS _
No. ‘ Meas. Price Contract | Actual [} Overrun | Underrun | Contract Actual Overrun } Underrun
1 | EXEC Mobilization L.S. $6,000.00 1.00] 1.00 $6,000.00] $6,000.00
2 | EXEC [Existing Structure Removal ; L.S. $3,000.00 1.00] 1.00 $3,000.00} $3,000.00
3 | EXEC [Earth Fill Embankment C.Y. $30.00 67.00] 67.00 52,010.00]  $2,010.00
2 VEXEC Water Control Structure (Complete) ! LS. $4,500.00 1.00] 1.00 $4,500.00] $4,500.00
5 | EXEC R6"Dai. Dual-Walled PVC Pipe | L.F. $72.00 56.00] 56.00 $4,032.00} $4,032.00
5 | EXEC [Revetment, Class 'E' Riprap | Tons $40.00 18.00] 18.00 $720.00 $720.00
7 |EXEC 1.5 Minus Bedding Rock i Tons $100.00 2.00] 2.00 $200.00 $200.00
2 | EXEC [Site Restoration & Seeding L.S. $2.,000.00 1.00 1.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
* e Denotes A Final Quantity : i TOTALS [ $22.462.00] $22462.00] $0.00] $0.00
EXEC=Executive Council . ] ) ) _ o ) o ) ) ]
Approvals Contract Change Orders ||  Estimates Previously W:Q:w_ Contract Amount $22.462.00
1 ) No. | Date Amountl Approved .
1 hereby agree that the items appearing hereon for payment arefffotal Change Orders | $0.00 ™ No. | Date Amountfillowable Quantity Overruns (+) $0.00
orrect and that pd part of this voucher has been paid otal Previous uantity Underruns (-) $0.00
Nv . 5-9-22 ﬂmmsmam $0.00 fSubTotal $22,462.00
i e Y : otal Approved Change Orders
Contractor Date +) () $0.00
W _ Net Confract Value of Work $22.462.00
! Value of Completed Work $22,462.00
_ Materials Stored On-Site $0.00
\& \V\ Z Total Retained Percent (5%) (-) $1,123.10
rSpector Date WMmount Due incl. This Estimate  1$21,338.8C
fTotal Previously Approved
Estimates $0.00
Approved for Payment: Sieitally siamed by Travis Bak
i igitaily signed by Iravis baker Net Amount Due This Estimate |$21,338.90
Travis Baker Date: 2022.09.15 11:55:01 -05'00" ! $

Bureau Chief Date

'

Checked by:

Date

2) 335 70

598 Syz- (900 2D ~F /o

%m\
Zare

ZD o)
%\:\\\m\

hitne-/Inraorams iowadnr. oav/enoreal/admin/PavmentReauestPrint.asn?idPavmentRea uest=35 mb#%mambmwbm%wmwsmognm 415

9/9/2022



Payment Request

Est. No. 2 Final

= - wmza_zmm—w_znw and REALTY SERVICES BUREAU

~
_
_u_,o_.moﬁzo.mo-owhm-oa_ﬂmn:mw:uwﬁm“ m\m\momw_
Contract Date: 5/13/2022 ;
Specified Completion Date: 8/31/2022 m
Work Performed From: 8/22/2022 to 8/31/2022 -

Project Description & Location:
Water Control Structure Replacement Rebid
Big Marsh WMA , BUTLER, lowa

_O<<>W DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Page 1 ot 1

PAYMENT REQUEST
(Capital Improvement Contract)

Payable to:  David Ryan Construction
Address: 3566 236th Ave
Decorah, 1A 52101

KRem} Fund Description { Unit of Unit QUANTITIES ANMOUNTS
No. Meas. Price Contract | Actual }*] Overrun | Underrun Contract Actual Overrun | Underrun
1 | EXEC fMobilization ; L.S. $6,000.00 1.00 1.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
2 JEXEC Mxmmmspchﬁca Removal | L.S. $3,000.00 1.00 1.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
3 ] EXEC [Earth Fill Embankment | C.Y. $30.00 67.00] 67.00 $2,010.00 $2,010.00
4 | EXEC \Water Control Structure (Complete) | L.S. $4,500.00 1.00 1.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00
5 | EXEC [36"Dai. Dual-Walled PVC Pipe LF. $72.00 56.00] 56.00 $4,032.00 $4,032.00
6 | EXEC [Revetment, Class 'E' Riprap Tons $40.00 18.00f 18.00 $720.00 $720.00
7 1EXEC[1.5" Minus Bedding Rock Tons $100.00 2.00 2.00 $200.00 $200.00
8 | EXEC [Site Restoration & Seeding ! L.S. $2,000.00 1.00 1.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
* “f Denotes A Final Quantity i Il TOTALS | $22,462.00] $22,462.00] $0.00{ $0.00

EXEC=Executive Council ] |

Approvals ;

Contract Change Orders

Estimates _uqm<mo=w.< Approved

correci.and that no of voucher has been paid

I hereby agree that the items appearing hereon for _n_wmvs..ma ar

7-7-22

No. | Date_

Amounti No.

Date

otal Change Orders

$0.00 1 1 09/09/2022

riginal Contract Amount $22,462.00

Contractor

Date w
ﬂ
Reesmmended for nt: N
| . g
| \Q\\ » m\. me z7 5

Jhspector” © \ Date |
;

Approved for Payment:

] H Digitally signed by Travis Baker
! n_..—\m<_m wm—Am—. Date: 2022.09.15 11:55:17 105'00"
Bureau Chief - Date
Checked by: .“
i
\Date

112310

Estimates

Total Previous

7D

RGeS, Gpo &P ~ Flio

51.338.90 llowable Quantity Overruns (+) $0.00
HiQuantity Underruns (-) $0.00
TN‘__wmm.wo ub-Tofal $22.462.00
otal Approved Change
rders (+) (<) $0.00
Net Contract Value of Work $22.462.00
\Value of Completed Work $22,462.00
Materials Stored On-Site $0.04
iTotal Retained Percent (0%) $0.00
JAmount Due Incl. This Estimate [$22,462.00
ﬂa.onm_ Previously Approved

iEstimates

$21 .www.mJ

i
%zﬁ Amount Due This Estimate] ﬁ;wwi

See

\

CA0LDp)

IOl 22

!

75

httnas/Inraorame inuradnr env/enoreal [adrmiin/PatvmentR amiactPrint aen?idPavmentR eanect=5645LidFEnoineerinoProiect=3415 9/9/7077



	Report 1
	IET.pdf
	II


